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CAMBRIA
October 10, 2005

Mr. Bamey Chan
Alameda County Depatment of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay PzLrkway, Suite 250
Alameda, Califomia 94502-6577

RE: Groundwater Monitoring Report - Third Quader 2005 &,
Chiu Propeny r$'
800 Franklin Street t| O., 

'Q*

i';Hi*110"-'nouo' %t*,
Dear Mr. Chan: *6

"Q/t^

On behalf of Mr. Tommy Chiu, Cambria Environmental Technology. Inc (Cambria t is subn?ting the

Groundwater Monitoring Report - Third Quarter 2005. Presented in the report are the third quarter

2005 activities and results, and the anticipated fourth quarter 2005 activities.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this report, please call me at (510) 420-3314.

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

\-'--t
Matthew A. Meyers
Project Geologist

Enclosures: Groundwater Monitoring Repon - Third Quater 2005

Ms. Anny Chiu, P O. Box 28194, Oakland, CalifoDia 94606
Ms. Lu Anne Rollaad, UST Cleanup Fund, l00l "l' Stleet, Sacranento, California 95812

cambria
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5900 Hol l is  Street

sui te A

Emeryvj l le ,  CA 94508
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Cambria Proiect No. 589-1000

October 10,2005

INTRODUCTION

This report describes the third quarter 2005 groundwater monitoring activities performed at 800

Franklin Street, Oakland, California (Figure 1). This groundwater monitoring event was conducted at

the request of the Alameda County Department of Environmental Health (ACDEH). This report

presents a sufirmary of third quarter 2005 activities, monitoring results, and a presentation ofactivities

anticipated in fourti quarter 1005.

THIRD QUARTER 2OO5 ACTIVITIES

Monitoring Activities

On September 1, 2005, Muskan Environmental Sampling (MES) conducted quartBrly groundwater

monitoring activities at the site. MES measured groundwater levels and collected groundwater

samples from monitoring wells MW-l, MW-2, and MW4 through MW-6 (Figure 2). Well MW-3 is

inaccessible and therefore can not be monitored. Copies of the field data sheets are included as

Appendix A.

Wats Level Measurements: Depth to groundwater measurements were recorded to the nearest 0.01-

foot, relative to a previously established reference elevation. Measurements were collected using an

electric, conductance-actuated well sounder. The groundwater elevation and depth data are presented

in Table L

Groundwatcr Samplizg; MES collected groundwater samples ftom wells MW-l, MW-2, and MW4

through MW-6. Field activities associated with groundwater sampling included well purging'

measuring groundwater parameters, sample collection, and equipment decontamination. See the field

data sheets in Aonendix A.
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Prior to sampling, the wells were purged to remove standing water in the well casings and promote

inflow of representative groundwater from the sunounding formation. The wells were purged by

repeated bailing using a new, pre-cleaned disposable bailer. Field measurements of the pH, specific

conductance, and temperature of the purged groundwater were measured initially and after the

extraction of each successive casing volume or at regular volume intervals- Casing volumes were

calculated based on the well diameter and the height of the water column in the well casing.

Typically, well purging continued until three or more casing volumes had been removed from the well

and consecutive pH, specific conductance, and temperature measurements were within 10 percent.

Field water quality measurements, purge volumes, and sample collection data were recorded on field

sampling data forms (Appendix A).

Groundwater samples were collected from each of the wells using new, disposable bailers. The

samples were decanted from the bailers into 40-milliliter (mL) glass volatile organic analysis (VOA)

vials supplied by McCampbell Analytical, Inc. (McCampbell) of Pacheco, California. Immediately

after collection, the sample VOA vials were labeled and placed on water-based ice in a cooler. Chain-

of-custody procedures were followed at all times from sample collection to transfer to Mccampbell

(Appendix B).

Equipment Decontamination: To minimize the potential for cross-contamination, the groundwater

monitoring equipment was decontaminated prior to being deployed in the fust monitoring well and

between successive wells. The probe of the electric well sounder used for water level measurements

was rinsed thoroughly with distilled water prior to first use and between subsequent water level

measurements. The disposable bailers were discarded after use at each well.

Sample Analysis: The groundwater samples were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as

gasoline (TPHg) by modified United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Method

SW8015C. Samples were also analyzed forbenzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX)

and methyl tertiary-butyl ether (MTBE) by EPA Method SW8021B. The analyses were performed by

McCampbell. The laboratory analytical report is included in Appendix B. Groundwater analytical

results are presented on Figure 2 and summarized in Table 1.

Monitoring Results

Grounilwater Flow Direction anil Gradient.' Depth-to-water measurements collected on September

1, 2005, ranged from2).48 to21.82feet below top of casing. Groundwater elevations were calculated

by subtracting the depth-to-water measurements from the surveyed top of casing elevations. The
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groundwater elevations were plotted on a site plan and contoured. Based on depth-to-water data

collected during the site visit, groundwater beneath the site flows towards the northwest at a gradient

of 0.009 feeVfoot. Depth{o-water and groundwater elevation data for the site are summarized in

Table 1 and presenied on Figure 2.

Grounilwaler Analytical Results: Hydrocarbons were detected in three (MW-l, MW-Z, andMW-6)

of the five wells sampled during the third quarter 2005 event. TPHg and BTEX were detected in the

samples collected from wells MW-2 and MW{. Additionally, benzene was detected in well MW-1 at

a concentration of 1,2 microgrerns per liter (pgll-). The maximum TPHg and BTEX concentrations

were delected in well MW-2 at 20,000 pel,640 1tgtL, I,7OO V'gn-,460 pgll-, and 2,200 VgL,

respectively. The TPHg and BTEX concentrations detected in well MW-6 were 1,900 pgll-, 150

1tglL, 19 pg/L, 18 pg/L md76 1tgll, respectively. No MTBE was detected in any of the wells

(Table l, Appendix B).

Waste Disposal

On September 1, 2005, approximately 30 gallons ofpurged groundwater ftom the third quarter 2005

monitoring event was transported for disposal by Evergreen Environmental Services to Evergreen Oil,

Inc. in Newark, Califomia. The waste manifest for this event will be provided in the Groundwater

Monitoring Repoft - Fourth Quarter 2005. A copy of the Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest for

disposal of purge water generated in the second quarter 2005 monitoring event is provided in

Appendix D.

GeoTracker Submittals

Cambria uploaded relevant data to the GeoTracker database on behalf of Mr. Tommy Chiu. Cambria

has uploaded third quzlrter 2005 groundwater depth data, analytical results, and this report to the

State's GeoTracker database. GeoTracker deliverv confirmation documentation is included in

Appendix C.

ANTICIPATED FOURTH QUARTER 2OO5 ACTIVITIES

Monitoring Activities

Cambria will gauge water levels and collect groundwater sarnples from wells MW-I, MW-2' and

MW4 tkough MW-6. Groundwater samples will be analyzed for TPHg by modified EPA Method

SW80I5C, and BTEX and MTBE by EPA Method SW802IB. Cambria will prepare a groundwater

monitoring reporl summarizing the monitoring activities and results,
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Meeting Request

Cambria requests a meeting with the ACDEH to develop an approach that adalresses the agency

concerns relating to the site. Specifically, the discussion would address groundwater monitoring

frequency, the status of well MW-3, and potential future investiSation and remediation activities.

ATTACHMENTS

Figure 1-VicinityMap

Figure 2 - Groundwater Elevation Contour and Hydrocarbon Concentation Map

Table 1 - Groundwater Analytical and Elevation Data

Appendix A Groundwater Monitoring Field Data Sheets

Appendix B - Laboratory Analytical Report

Appendix C - GeoTracker Electronic Delivery Confirmatrons

Appendix D - Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest

Hrchiu - 800 Franklin, Oakland\3q05\3q05 QMR.doc
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E00 Franklin Steet
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Hydrocarbon Goncentration MaP

EXPI-ANANON

[I$1 + Monitoring well locstion

8-1 O Soilboring location (Frank L€€ & Assoc., 1988)

8.1 O Soil boring localft:n (Miller Environmental Co., 1991)

^ 1 ) nn Groundwater elavation conbur, in feet dors't uu msan sea level (msl), dashod t{h€r€ infoar€d

Well designation

Groundfl ater elevalion (msl)

Hvdrocarbon conc€nbations in roundnab
in-microgams per liter (pg/L) 

-

E[p Groundrat€r llow directbn snd gradient (lttfr)

rLA Not Available, well inaffisibl€

. Not used in contouring

CAMBRIA Septemb€r 1, 2005
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MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL GAUGING SHEET

Client: CamtrriaEnvironrnenlalTechnologvlnc-

Sire
Address: 800 Franklin Stre€t Oakland CA n

Ilate: 9 t2005 sisnature: /-L

W€ll ID Time
Depth to

SPH

D€plh to
Water

SPH
Thickness

Deptb to
Bottos Comm€nts

MW-1 l0:50 zo;t4 33.34

MW-2 1 0 : 1 0 20.60 34.2E

MW-3 Inaccessablc

MW-4 9'_25 20-48 33.60

MW-s 1 1 : 5 5 21.65 34.53

MTY4 l l :20 21.82 32.8t



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Datel 9/t /2005

Client: Cambria Environmental Technology Inc.

Site Address: 800 Franklin Street Oakland, CA

Well ID: MW-l

Well Diameter: 2"

Purging Device: Disposable Bailer

SamplingMethod: DisposableBailer

Total Well Depth: 33.34 Fe mdL

Deoth to Water: 20;74 ORP= mV

Water Column H€ieht: 12.60 DO- mClL

Gallons/ll: 0.16

1 Casing Volume (gal): 2.02 COMMENTS:

3 Casing Volumes (gal): 6-05

IIME:

CASING
VOI,TI[{E

(gal)
TEMP

(Celsius) pH
COND.

tFs)
l0 ;55 2.O 23.9 6.95 754

I  l :00 4.0 23.7 6.88 739

l 1 : 0 5 6.0 23.9 6.84 744

Sample
ID: Date: Time Container Type Preservative Analytes Method

MW-l 9/1n005 l  l : 1 0 Voa HCI.ICE

TPHg,
BTEX,
MTBE

8015,  8021



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Date: 9/t/200s

Client: Cambria Environmental Technoloqy Inc-

Site Address: 800 Franklin Street Oakland- CA

Well ID: MW-2

Well Diameter: 2

Purging Device: Disposable Bailer

SamplingMethod: DisposableBailer

Iotal Well DeDth: 34.28 FF melL

DeDth to Water: 20.60 ORP= mV

Water Column Heisht: 13.68 DO- melL

Gallons/ft: 0,16

I Casine Volume (eal): 2-19 COMMENTST
Turbid, Sheen, Odor

] Casing Volumes (gal ): 6.57

IIME:

CASING
VOLUME

Gal)
TEMP

(Cclsius) pH
COND.
(Fs)

l 0 : 1 5 2.2 24.4 o - / t 837

l0:20 4.4 24.4 6.68 823

l0 :25 6.6 24.1 6.79 8 1 0

Sample
ID: Date: Time Container Type Preservative Analyles Method

MW-2 9/tnoo5 10:30 Voa HCI, ICE

TPH&
BTEX,
MTBE

8015,8021



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Dat€: 9/l/2005

Client: Cambria Environmental 1-echnology Inc.

Site Address: 800 Franklin Sfeet Oakland, CA

Well ID: MW-_]
Well Diameter:

Purgins DeYice: Disoosable Bailer

SamplingMethod: DisposableBailer

Total well Depth: Fe: lf,'SJL

Depth to Water: ORP= mV

Water Column Heisht: 0.00 DO= mElL

GallonVft: 0.16

I Casing Volume (gal): 0.00 COMMENTS:
Inaccessable

I Casins Volumes (sal): 0,00

fIME:

cAsrN(;
VOLUME

(eal)
TEMP

(Celsius) pH
COND.
(ps)

Sanple
ID: Date: Time Container Type P reservative Analytes Method



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Dat€: 9lt/2005

Client: Cambria Environmental Technology Inc.

Site Address: 800 Franklin Street Oakland, CA

Well ID: MW-4

Well Diameter: 2"

PurgingDevice: DisposableBailer

SamplingMethod: DisposableBailer

Iotal Well DeDth: 33.60 Fe-- ms/L

DeDth to Water: 20.48 ORP: mV

Water Column Heieht: 13.12 DO= mClL

Gallons/ft; 0.16

I Cming Volume (gal): 2.10 COMMENTS:

3 Casing Volumes (gal): 6.30

IIME:

CASINC
VOLLrME

Grl)
TEMP

(Celsius) pII
COND.

0$)

9:30 6.79 674

9:35 4.2 6.73 661

9:40 6.3 23.4 6;15 689

Sample
ID: Date: Time Container Type Preservativ e Analytes Method

MW-4 9lrl2w5 9:45 Voa HCI, ICE

TPHg,
BTEX,
MTBE

8015,8021

"r*rrun',  
/



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Date: 9/y2005

Client: Cambria Environmental Technoloqy lnc-

Site Address: 800 Franklin Street Oakland, CA

Well ID: MW-5

Well Diameter: 2"

Purging Device: Disoosable Bailer

SamplingMethod: DisposableBailer

Iotal Well Deoth: 34.53 F€: melL

Deoth to Water: 21.65 ORP= mV

Water Column Heieht: 12.88 DO= mClL

Gallons/ft: 0.16

I Casing Volume (gal): 2.06

3 Casing Volumes (gal): 6.18

IIMEI

CASING
VOLI]ME

(saD
TEMP

(Celsiu3) pH
COND.
(ps)

l2 :00 2.1 24.6 52?
'12..05 4.1 24.1 7.t9 550

l 2 :10 6.2 7.16 555

Sample
ID: Date: Time Contriner Type Preservative Analytes Method

MW-5 9/1t2005 12:15 Voa HCI, ICE

TPHg,
BTEX,
MTBE

8015,8021



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Date: 911/200s

Client: Cambria Environmental Technolow Inc.

Site Addr€ss: 800 Franklin Sheet Oakland, CA

Well ID: MW-6

Well Diameter:

Purging Device: Disposable Bailer

SamplingMetlod: DisposableBailer

Iotal Well Deoth: 32.81 F€: MSJL

Depth to Water: 21.8? ORP= mV

Water Column Heisht: 10.99 DO- nEIL

SallonVff: 0.16

I Casine Volume (sal): 1.76 COMMENTS:

I Casine Yolumes (eal): 5.28

I|Mf,:

CASING
VOLI]ME

(sal)
TEMP

(C€lsius) pH
cot\.D.
(Fs)

l1.'25
'1.8 24.6 6.68 670

l1:28 1.5 24.9 6.75 otrJ

l 1 :30 5.3 24.9 6.79 67r

Sample
ID: Date: Time Container Type Anab.tesMethod

MW-6 9/l/2005 1 l : 3 5 Voa HCI, ICE

TPHg
BTEX,
MTBE

8015,8021



McCampbell Analytical, Inc.
I l0 2nd Av.nuc Soutb #D7, Pacheoo, CA 94553-5560

Telephon€ : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622
Website: www.nrccaripbell.com Blnail: main@nEcanpbell.com

Cambria Env. Technology

5900 Hollis St, Suite A

EmertYille, CA 94608

Client Proiect ID: #589-1000: Chiu Date Salrnled: 09101105

DateReceived: 09102105

Client Contacl Matt Meyefi DateReported: 09/09105

Client P.O.: DateConpleted: 09/09/05

Workorder: 0509073

Septertb€r 09, 2005

Dear Matt:

Enclosed are:

l). the results of 5 analyzed sarnples ftom your #589-1000i Chiu project,

2). a QC report for the above samples

3). a copy of the chain of custody, and

4). a bill for analyical services.

All ana\rces were cofipleted satisfactorily and all QC sanples were formd to be v/ithin our control limits.

If you have any questions please contact me. McCarnpbell Analytical Laboratories strives for excellence

in quality, sewice and cost. Thank you for your business and I look forward to working with you again.



d McCampbellAnalytical,Inc.
110 2d Av€oue Soutb, #D7, Pach€co. CA 94553-5560

TelahoDe : 925-7981620 Fa:r : 9?5-798-1627.
Websitc wwwricc.npben.con En|ail: ln3in@lrrc.l1pk[corn

Cambria Env. Technology

5900 Hollis St, Suite A

Emeryville, CA 94608

Client Proiect ID: #589-1000r Chirr Date Sampled: 09/01/05

DateReceived: 09/02105

Client Contacl Matt Meyers Date Extracted: 09i 07/05-09/08i 05

Client P.o,: Date Analyzed: 09 / 07 1 05 -09/ 081 05

Gasoline Range (Crc12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline with BTEX and MTBE*
ExF.ctioo m€thoil sw5oloB Anallricat m€fto&: sw8o2tB"/8ot5cm work a(|en 0509073

Lab ID Client lD Matrix TPHG) MTBE Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes DF % s s

001A MW-l ND ND l .z ND ND ND 92

o02A MW-2 20,000,a ND<200 640 1700 460 2200 I t I  t 6

003A MW-4 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1 1 3

004A MW-5 ND ND ND ND ND ND 107

005A MW-6 1900,a ND<I2 150 l 9 1 8 76 2.5 1 1 9

Reporting Lirnit for DP =1 ;
ND nEsns nol detect€d st or

above F rEponins limit

w 50 5.0 0.5 0,5 0.5 0.5 I $e/L
s NA NA NA NA NA NA I mglKe

|watefandvaporsamp1esandalITcLP&SPLP€xtfact5alereportedinug/L,soiysludge/so|idsa.p@
ptoducvoil/ron-aqueous liquid sanples in mg/L.

# ch,lterEd chromatogmmi sample p€ak coelutes with surrogate peak.

+The following descriptions ofthe TPH chromatogram are cusory in natu.e and Mccampbell Anetltical is not responsible for their interpr€tattoni a)
unmodified or weakly modified gasoline is significant; b) heavier gaioline range eompounds arc significant(aged gasoline?); c) lightergasoline raoge
compounds (the most rnobile fraction) are signilicant; d) gasolide range compounds havirg broad chromatographi; peaks arc significant; biologically
altered gasoline?; e) TPH pattem that does not appear to be derived from gasoline (stodderd solvent / minemt siiritt); f; one to a-fcw isolated noi-targ€t
peaks pleserlt; g) stmngly aged gasoline or diesel mnge compounds are significant; h) lighter than water immiscible sh€en/product is pr€sent; i) liquid
emple lhat contiains greater than -l vol- % sediment; j) reportine limit raisql due to high MTBE contrnt; k) TpH pattem tiat does not appear to ue
derived from gasoline (aviation gas) m) no r€cognizable pattem; n) TPH(g) nnge non-iarga rsolated p€ak$Fubtracted out offtc TPHG) concentEtion at
the client's roquesr. l\

DHS Certification No. 1644 Algela Rydelius, Lab Manager



tl

A McCampbell Analytical, Iuc.
g

I 10 2nd Avenue SouU #D7, Pache{o, CA 94553-5560
T€lephon€ :925-79&1620 Frx : 925-798'1622

wcbsilci ww.rv.rt,arpb€ll.corn Dmail: majn@ft tadpbel.c.m

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR Sw8021B/8015Cm

W.O, SamDle Matrix; Water

Sample lD Date Sampled

0509073-001A 9/01/05 l l: l0AM
0509073-003A 9/0 | /05 9:45 AM
0509073-0054 9/01/05 1l:35 AM

OC Matrix: Water

BATCH 17838 SUIVMARY

Date Extracted Date Analfzed Sample lD

Wo*Order: 0509073

Date Sampled Date Extracted DaG Analyz€d

EPAMethod: SW8021B/80l5Cm Exlraction:SW5030B BatchlD:17838 Splk€d Sample lD: 0509058-005A

Analyte
Sample Spiked MS MSD MS.MSD LCS LCSD LCS-LCSD Acceptrance Criterta (%)

ps/L pg/L % Rec. % Rec. % RPD "/o ReC, o/o Rec, % RPD MS / MSD LCS / LCSD

TPH(btex) E ND 60 128 129 l . 0  t 102 105 3.06 70 - 130 70 - 130

MTBE ND l 0 I  l 6 99.7 14.9 99.5 98.3 I  . 1 5 70 - l l0 70 - l jo

BenzeDe ND 10 I  t 9 l l7 1.62 l l l l l l 0 70 - l l0 70 - 130

Toluene ND t 0 I  l 6 l t 3 2.19 r09 ttx 2.04 70 - t30 70 - t30

Ethylbenzene ND 10 u'7 [ 4 2.94 109 109 0 70 . 130 70 - l l0

Xylenes ND 30 107 103 3 .17 95.1 9s_1 0 70 - l jo 70 - r30

%SS: 1 1 9 l 0 I?4 t20 I  l 4 1 t 5 |.07 70 - t30 70 - t30

All target compounds in the Method Blank ofthis exfi-action batch werc ND less than the m€thod RL with the following exceptions:

NONE

9/0'l/05 9/07105 10:53 AM

9/08/05 9/08/05 9:02 AM

9/0E/05 9/08/05 4:16 PM

0509073-002A 9/01/05 10:30 AM 9/08/05 9/08/05 4:45 PM

0509073-004A 9/01/05 12115 PM 9i08l05 9/08/05 9:32 AM

= [.1atrix Spik€; MSD = Metrix Spike Duplicate; LCS :

Recovery = r 00 ' (N4ssample) / (Amount Spiked)iRPD = 10o' (MS - [4SD) / ((MS + MSD)i 2).

/ MSD spike r€coveries and / gr %RPD may fall outslde of laborattry acc6ptanc6 cril€da du€ to one or more of the iollowing rea6on6: a) tl|e sample io inhomogonols AND
signitlcanl concentralions of anallis r€lalivE tr the Emounl spiked, or b) the gpiked sample's matrix interferos wilh th6 gplke recovery.

TPHGtsx) = sum of BTEX areas from lhe FlD.

dutte€d cfromalog€mi sanplB peek co€lube wilh sunogale peak-

= nol applicabl€ or not enough sample lo perfom maldx spike and matrix spik€ duplicEl€.

= analvle concent €lion In 6ando €x@eds soike emount tor Soil rnatrix or €xc€eds A soike amount for water malrix oa samole diluted due tdlioh matrix or

DHS Certification No. 1644
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Uploading EDF File, Step 3 Page I of 2

Your EDF file has been succcessfullv uoloaded!

Confirmation Number: 3 15574771 1
Date/Time of Submittal: 9/21/2005 10:55:30 AM

Facility Global ID: T0600100050
Facility Name: BILL LOUIE'S AUTO SERVICE

Submittal Title: 3rd Qtr 2005 GW Analytical Data
Submittal Type: GW Monitoring Repoft

Electronic Submittal Information
Mdn Melu | \ljew14d4 Earilities I Uplqad ED. p I Check EDD

Click hete to view the detections report tor this upload.

SAMPLE DETECTIONS REPORT
# FIELD POINTS SAMPLED
# FIELD POINTS WITH DETECNONS
# FIELD POINTS WITH WATER SAt4PLE DETECTIONS ABOVE t4CL
SAMPLE MATRIX TYPES

METHOD QA/QC REPORT
METHODS USED
TESTED FOR REQUIRED ANALYTES?

NlISSING PARAMETERS NOT TESTED:
. SWBO21F REQUIRES ETBE TO BE TESTED
- 5W8O21F REQUIRES TAI,IE TO BE TESTED
' SW8O21F REQUIRES DIPE TO BE TESTED
' SWBO21F REQUIRES TBA TO BE TESTED
- 5W8O21F REQUIRES DCA12 TO BE TESTED
' SW8O21F REQUIRES EDB TO BE TESTED

LAB NOTE DATA QUALIFIERS

5
3

WATER

sw8021F
N

BILL LOUIE'S AUTO SERVICE Regional Board - Case #: 01-0056
8OO FRANKLIN ST SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2) - (BG)
OAKLAND, CA 94607 Local Agency flead agency) - Case #; 37

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP - (JTW)

CONF # IIIIE QUABTEB
3155747711 3rd Qtr 2005 GW Analytical Data Q3 2005
SIJBMFTED BY SUBMIT OATE STATUS.
Matt l\4eyers 912112005 PENDING REVIEW

QA/QC FOR 8O21/8250 SERTES SAMPLES
TECHNICAL HOLDING TIIvIE VIOLATIONS
METHOD HOLDING TINIE VIOLATIONS
LAB BLANK DETECTIONS ABOVE REPORTING DETECTION LIMIT
LAB BLANK DETECTIONS
DO ALL BATCHES WITH THE BO21/8260 SERIES INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING?

- LAB IIETHOD BLANK
- MATRIX SPIKE
- MATRIX SPIKE DIJPUCATE
- BLANK SPIKE
- SURROGATE SFIKE . NON.STANDARD SURROGATE USED

0
0
0
0

Y

https://esi.waterboards.ca.gov/ab2886/upload_edf_4.asp?temp_folder=117904CAMBRIA... 912112005



Uploading EDF File, Step 3

WATER SAMPLES FOR 8021/8250 SERIES
MATRIX SPIKE / f4ATRlX SPIKE DUPLICATE(S) o/o RECOVERY BETWEEN 65-1350/o
MATRIX SPIKE / l4ATRlX SPIKE DUPLJCATE(S) RPD LESS THAN 300/o
SURROGATE SPIKES 0/o RECOVERY BETWEEN 85-1150/o
BLANK SPIKE / BLANK SPIKE DUPLICATES o/o RECOVERY BETWEEN 70-130%

sorL SAMPLES FOR 8021/8260 SERTES
I .4ATRIX SPIKE / MATRIX SPIKE DUPUCATE(S) o/o RECOVERY BETWEEN 65-1350/o
N4ATRIX SPIKE / MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE(S) RPD LESS THAN 30%
SURROGATE SPIKES 0/o RECOVERY BETWEEN 70-125%
BLANK SPIKE / BLANK SPIKE DUPLICATES o/o RECOVERY BETWEEN 70-130%

Page 2 of 2

Y

Y
N

n/a

nla

FIELD OC SAMPLES
SANlPLE

QCTB SA14PLES

QCEB SAT4PLES

QCAE SAMPLES

DETECTIONS > REPDL
0
0
0

Logged in as CAMBRIA-EM (AUTH_RP) coNrAcT srTE,l_'-D_l-lt!15J8A] OR.

https://esi.waterboards.ca.gov/ab2886/upload-edf-4.asp?temp-foldel=117904CAMBRIA... 912L12005



Uploading GEO_WELL File Page 1 of 1

Logg€d in as CAMBRIA-EM (AUTH_RP) CONTACT SITE ADMINISTRATOR.

Electronic Submittal Information
Mau Melu I VierrlAdd Facilitier I Uploa.d EDD I Check EDD

UPLOADING A GEO WELL FILE

Your file has been successfully submittedl

submittal ritle: 3rd Qtr 2005 Gw Depth
L'AIA

Submittaf Date/Time: 9121120051 1 :01 :52 AM
cpnlumaliso 33s979139gNumber:

Baek ta Main Menu

https://esi.waterboards.ca.gov/ab2886/upload geo3.asp?temp_folder=637530CAMBRIA... 9/21/2005



Uploading GEO_REPORT File, Step 2 Page 1 of 1

Logged in rs CAMBRIA-EM (AUTH RP) CONTACT SITE ADMINISTRATOR.

Electronic Submittal Information
Main Menu I V,-ierv/ddd Fqcilities I Uplpad,.ED,D I Check EDD

I,PLOADING A GEO_REPORT FILE

YOUR DOCUMENT UPLOAD WAS SUCCESSFUL!

Facilitv Name: BILL LOUIE'S AUTO SERVICE
Global lD: T0600100050

Title: Groundwater Monitoring Report - Third Ouarter

Document Type: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Submittal Typ'ej GEO_REPORT
Submittal Date/Time: 1UlU2005 10:09;43 AM

ffi* 2637616813

Click here to view the document.

Back to Main Menu

https://esi.waterboards.ca.gov/ab2886/upload geo_report2.asp?PID=90CDA07690.42487 ... 10/10/2OO5
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NON.HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

20 Facility Owner or Operalor Certlfical on oi rec€ipl of the waste malerials covered by lhis manilesl, excepl as noted rn ilem 1 9
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